

Narayan Dutt Sharma vs. State of H.P. and others

Execution Petition No.26 of 2025

08.08.2025

Present:

Mr.Jiya Lal Bhardwaj, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Two weeks' further time, as prayed, is granted to file compliance report.

List on 02.09.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

August 8, 2025
(Purohit)